

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1366 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
6.	22.11.2025	<u>TRR, J</u> The contempt case is filed in the year 2014. Notice is ordered in the month of April, 2025. However, till today, the respondents have not filed any counter-affidavit, it shows callous attitude of the respondents. Learned counsel for respondents submits that writ petition was filed assailing I.D.No.08 of 2008. However, no interim orders were passed. Let all the respondents appear before this Court physically on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 28.11.2025. <u>TRR,J</u> KBN	

--	--	--	--