

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1366 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The learned counsel appearing for the respondents has placed on record the details of the engagement of the petitioner through a Laxman Agency Man Power Supply. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner ought to be engaged directly by the respondents, as the award passed by the Labour Court is unambiguous. The petitioner was engaged on daily wages prior to the termination, which was set aside by the Labour Court. The respondents are required to comply with the award of the Tribunal and the orders of this Court by engaging the petitioner on daily wages directly, and not through a labour contractor. Post the matter on 19.06.2026 for reporting compliance. HN, J PNS	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE